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1989  WISCONSIN  ACT  239
AN ACT to amend 49.30 (1) (b) of the statutes, relating to: state reimbursement for certain funeral and burial

expenses.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  49.30 (1) (b) of the statutes, as affected
by 1989 Wisconsin Act 31, is amended to read:

49.30 (1) (b)  Except as provided under sub. (2), the
lesser of $650 in state fiscal year 1989–90 and $675
$1,000 in each state fiscal year thereafter or the funeral
and burial expenses not paid by the estate of the deceased
and other persons.
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